Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSHB 3 as follows:

- (1) On page 3 of the amendment, strike lines 1-2 and substitute the following:
- "(3) Strike page 31, line 65, through page 32, line 4, and substitute the following:

"SECTION 4A.01. Effective September 1, 2005, Section".

- (2) On page 2, line 29 of the amendment, strike "repealed" and substitute "sunset".
- (3) Delete Item 5 (amendment page 4, line 28, through page 17, line 7).